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VALUE SHRSOR SH/ PUT/ INVESTMENT OTHER VOTING AUTHORITY
TITLE OF

NAME OF ISSUER CLASS CUsSIP (x$1000) PRN AMT PRN CALL DISCRETION MANAGER SOLE SHARED NONE
DEUTSCHE BANK NAMEN D18190898 556 66,168 SH DFND 1 66,168 0 0
AG AKT

DEUTSCHE BANK NAMEN D18190898 312 37,200 SH DFND 2 37,200 0 0
AG AKT

DEUTSCHE BANK  NAMEN D18190898 518 61,631 SH DFND 3 61,631 0 0
AG AKT

CAPRI HOLDINGS

LIMITED SHS G1890L107 270 15,000 SH DFND 1 15,000 0 0
CAPRI HOLDINGS

LIMITED SHS G1890L107 270 15,000 SH DFND 2 15,000 0 0
ENDO INTL PLC SHS G30401106 646 195,690 SH DFND 1 195,690 O 0
ENDO INTL PLC SHS G30401106 104 31,500 SH DFND 3 31,500 0 0
INVESCO LTD SHS G491BT108 8,500 745,000 SH DFND 1 745,000 0 0
INVESCO LTD SHS G491BT108 8,500 745,000 SH DFND 2 745,000 O 0
LIBERTY LATIN

AMERICA LTD COMCLC GS001E128 1,018 125,000 SH DFND 1 125,000 O 0
LIBERTY LATIN

AMERICA LTD COMCLC G9S001E128 1,018 125,000 SH DFND 2 125,000 0 0
CHUBB LIMITED COM H1467J104 12,278 105,734 SH SOLE 105,734 0 0
MYLAN NV SHS EURO  N59465109 741 50,000 SH DFND 1 50,000 0 0
MYLAN NV SHS EURO  N59465109 1,483 100,000 SH DFND 2 100,000 0O 0
MYLAN NV SHS EURO  N59465109 741 50,000 SH DFND 3 50,000 0 0
ACUTUS MED INC COM 005111109 8,940 299,995 SH DFND 1 299,995 0 0
ACUTUS MED INC COM 005111109 8,940 299,995 SH DFND 2 299,995 O 0
AMERICAN

WOODMARK COM 030506109 8,397 106,917 SH DFND 1 106,917 0 0
CORPORATIO

ANNALY CAPITAL

MANAGEMENT IN COM 035710409 486 68,260 SH DFND 2 68,260 0 0
ANTERO

MIDSTREAM CORP COM 03676B102 107 20,000 SH DFND 1 20,000 0 0
ANTERO

MIDSTREAM CORP COM 03676B102 107 20,000 SH DFND 2 20,000 0 0
ANTERIX INC COM 03676C100 993 30,353 SH DFND 1 30,353 0 0
ANTERIX INC COM 03676C100 1,512 46,213 SH DFND 2 46,213

ANWORTH MTG

ASSET CORP COM 037347101 1,094 667,250 SH DFND 1 667,250 0 0
ANWORTH MTG

ASSET CORP COM 037347101 609 371,450 SH DFND 2 371,450 0O 0
ANWORTH MTG

ASSET CORP COM 037347101 622 379,250 SH DFND 3 379,250 0 0
APOLLO COML

REAL EST FIN INC COM 03762U105 1,306 144,912 SH DFND 1 144,912 0 0
APOLLO COML

REAL EST FIN INC COM 037620105 1,758 195,071 SH DFND 2 195,071 0 0
APOLLO COML COM 037620105 318 35,242 SH DFND 3 35,242 0 0

REAL EST FIN INC
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81617J301

822634101

822634101

829226109

829226109

829226109

85571B105

85571B105

86765K109

527
67

265

265

329
767

2,521

2,521

114
379
265

1,725

4,255

969

913

6,394

2,470

194

3,228

6,882

3,374

4,175

6,970

2,856

7,081

916

123

123

10,166

10,581

418

226

226

366

8,690
1,110

11,500

11,500

10,230
23,871

421,500

421,500

30,000
100,000
70,000

153,989

379,872

86,492

1,000,000

7,000,000

102,000

8,000

282,161

601,565

294,947

605,053

1,010,194

743,684

1,843,916

238,652

13,000

13,000

528,656

550,238

21,730

15,000

15,000

15,000

SH
SH

SH

SH

SH
SH

SH

SH

SH
SH
SH

SH

SH

SH

PRN

PRN

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

8,690
1,110

11,500

11,500

10,230
23,871

421,500

421,500

30,000
100,000
70,000

153,989

379,872

86,492

1,000,000

7,000,000

102,000

8,000

282,161

601,565

294,947

605,053

1,010,194

743,684

1,843,916

238,652

13,000

13,000

528,656

550,238

21,730

15,000

15,000

15,000

=]



LP/SUNOCO FIN
CORP

SUNOCO
LP/SUNOCO FIN
CORP

TPG SPECIALTY
LENDING INC

TPG SPECIALTY
LENDING INC

TAPESTRY INC
TAPESTRY INC
TAPESTRY INC
TEGNA INC
TEGNA INC
TEGNA INC

TORTOISE ENERGY

INFRA CORP

TORTOISE ENERGY

INFRA CORP

TORTOISE ENERGY

INFRA CORP
TORTOISE

MIDSTRM ENERGY

FDI
TORTOISE

MIDSTRM ENERGY

FDI

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

USA
COMPRESSION
PARTNERS LP

USA
COMPRESSION
PARTNERS LP

USA
COMPRESSION
PARTNERS LP

VENTAS INC
VENTAS INC
VENTAS INC
VIACOMCBS INC
VIACOMCBS INC
VIACOMCBS INC

WELLS FARGO CO

NEW

WELLS FARGO CO

NEW

WELLTOWER INC
WELLTOWER INC
WELLTOWER INC

WESTERN
MIDSTREAM
PARTNERS L

WESTERN
MIDSTREAM
PARTNERS L

REP LP

COM UT
REP LP

NOTE
4.500% 8/0

NOTE
4.500% 8/0

COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM

COM

COM

COM

COM

COM

COM NEW

COM NEW

COM NEW
NOTE
6.250% 1/1
NOTE
6.250% 1/1

COMUNIT
LTDPAR

COMUNIT
LTDPAR

COMUNIT
LTDPAR
COM
COM
COM
CLB
CLB
CLB

COM

COM

COM
COM
COM

COM UNIT
LP INT

COM UNIT
LP INT

86765K109

87265KAD4

87265KAD4

876030107
876030107
876030107
87901J105
87901J105
87901J105

891471886

891471886

891471886

89148B200

89148B200

90187B408

90187B408

90187B408

90187BAA9

90187BAA9

90290N109

90290N109

90290N109

92276F100
92276F100
92276F100
92556H206
92556H206
92556H206

949746101

949746101

95040Q104
95040Q104
95040Q104

958669103

958669103

366

5,146

15,438

5,181
2,018
4,054
823
1,175
353

2,151

2,107

222

132

132

1,993

3,422

895

14,368

40,232

160

1,349

112

1,577
3,462
1,884
18,494
10,956
4,604

4,631

1,763

1,891
3,263
1,371

152

152

15,000 SH

5,000,000 PRN

15,000,000 PRN

331,500 SH
129,100 SH
259,400 SH
70,000  SH
100,000 SH
30,000  SH
145,429  SH
142,491 SH
15000  SH
9,128 SH
9,128 SH
391,542  SH
672,235 SH
175,823 SH

14,400,000 PRN

40,322,000 PRN

16,000 SH
134,721 SH
11,150 SH
37,595 SH
82,500 SH
44,905 SH
660,271 SH
391,153 SH
164,355 SH
197,000 SH
75,000 SH
34,319 SH
59,232 SH
24,889 SH
19,000 SH
19,000 SH

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND
DFND
DFND
DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND
DFND
DFND
DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

W N =, W N =

15,000

5,000,000

15,000,000

331,500
129,100
259,400
70,000
100,000
30,000

145,429

142,491

15,000

9,128

9,128

391,542

672,235

175,823

14,400,000

40,322,000

16,000

134,721

11,150

37,595
82,500
44,905
660,271
391,153
164,355

197,000

75,000

34,319
59,232
24,889

19,000

19,000

=]
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XPERI HOLDING COM 98390M103 10,199 887,671 SH DFND 1 887,671 0
CORP

ROERIHOLDING - com 98390M103 10,199 887,671 SH DFND 2 887,671 0



